SOUTH AFRICA TOYOTA SINGLE CAB 2.4 DIESEL 4X4 - 2 PEOPLE

BTSC
2025-2026 SEASON: 1 November 2025 to 31 October 2026
INSURANCE COVER OPTION: Standard Waiver Super Waiver All-Inclusive Waiver
3> Days ZAR 1200,00 p/d|ZAR 1475,00 p/d|ZAR 1640,00 p/d
Excess Liability: ZAR 55 000,00{ZAR 27 500,00(ZAR NIL

Rate with Standard Waiver option: Excess ZAR55.000,00
The hirer is liable for the first ZAR 55.000,00 damage to a vehicle or third party vehicle / property.

~

%
SCCSOINS

CAR RENTAL

This excess can be paid by cash or credit card (a manual imprint of the credit card will be taken)

A

and the amount will have to be authorised by the bank).

Third Party Cover: Not Covered

Theft Cover - rental vehicle (including motorvehicle parts): Not Covered
Tyres, Rims, Windscreens: Not Covered

Vehicle Radio Theft: Not Covered MANUAL - 2PAX
Recovery Fees (Accidents): Not Covered

Water Submersions: Not Covered

Roll Over: Not Covered

Single Vehicle Accidents: Not Covered

Air Cooling Unit damage: Not Covered
Rental deposit: ZAR 55.000,00

Rate with Super Waiver option: Excess ZAR 27.500,00
The hirer is liable for the first ZAR 27.500,00 damage to a vehicle or third party vehicle / property.
This excess can be paid by cash or credit card (a manual imprint of the credit card will be taken)

and the amount will have to be authorised by the bank).
Super Waiver includes repair to or replacement of 1 x tyre, 1 x rim and 1 x windscreen.

Third Party Cover: Covered

Theft Cover - rental vehicle (including motorvehicle parts): Covered
Vehicle Radio Theft: Not Covered

Recovery Fees (Accidents): Not Covered

Water Submersions: Not Covered

Roll Over: Not Covered

Single Vehicle Accidents: Covered

Air Cooling Unit damage: Not Covered

Rental deposit: ZAR 27.500,00



Rate with All-Inclusive Cover option: This reduces the excess to Nil

All inclusive waiver. This reduces the excess to Nil.

All Inclusive Waiver includes repair to or replacement of 2 x tyre, 2 x rim and 2 x windscreen.

Third Party Cover: Covered

Theft Cover - rental vehicle (including motorvehicle parts): Covered
Vehicle Radio Theft: 1 x Radio

Recovery Fees (Accidents): Covered

Water Submersions: Not Covered

Roll Over: Not Covered

Single Vehicle Accidents: Covered

Air Cooling Unit damage: Not Covered

Rental deposit: ZAR 5.500,00

Rental Includes:

Unlimited kilometres

Airport / Hotel Transfers (Within 25kms from primary depots)

2 x Drivers (Any additional drivers charged per driver at ZAR500.00 per driver)
Closed canopy on single/double cabs only

15% VAT (Value Added Tax)

Credit Card Fees

24 Hour Emergency Assistance

Rental Excludes:

RENTAL DEPOSIT:

A security deposit is pre-authorised on the renter’s credit card at the time

of collection to ensure that the vehicle is returned to the agreed location, on the agreed date, in a clean condition
and no items are lost or damaged.

This security deposit is fully refunded within 21-30 working days, after date of return,

should all the terms and conditions be adhered to.

Payment requirements

10 % of total rental amount is payable to confirm the reservation.

Final balance of rental amount is payable 31 days prior to date of collection.

Rental supplier does not accept CASH or CHEQUE as payment in any way.

Valid Visa/MasterCard credit cards, debit cards, EFT or bank transfer payments are accepted for rentals.
Pre-authorisation: Rental supplier only accepts valid Visa and MasterCard credit cards that are embossed,
in order to place the pre-authorisation for liability cover / security deposits and excesses.

The holder of the credit cards needs to be present at vehicle collection.

Rental supplier is not responsible for any currency fluctuations that may occur in any transactions.

FULL PAYMENT must be received 31 working days prior to date of collection.

Office Hours: Rental Locations

Monday to Friday: 08h00 — 17h00 (last handover at 16h00, last return at 16h00
Saturday: 08h00 — 14h00 (last handover at 13h00, last return at 13h00)
Saturday: 13h00-16h00 - Sundays & Public Holidays 08h00-16h00



Additional drop off times and locations can be arranged at time of booking.

After Hour surcharge applies at a cost of ZAR550 per collection or return outside of the normal Office hours.
(Late returns will be charged on a per day basis) All branches are closed 25 December (Christmas Day)
Handling Fee (payable on claims due to damage / accident): ZAR1500.00

Traffic fine admin fee (Payable if a fine is levied): ZAR300.00

Change of destination fee: ZAR1000 *after commencement of rental plus the applicable one way fee.
Transfers between 25km and 70km of our depot: ZAR560.00

MANDATORY ITEMS
Depot contract Fee: ZAR250.00 per rental

MINIMUM RENTAL PERIOD

Minimum rental period: 3 days for Un-Equipped 4x4s and SUV when collecting from Johannesburg, Cape Town, Knysna
Namibia and Botswana.

Vehicle rentals are calculated on a per calendar day basis, i.e. day of collection or return is always counted

A rental day is not calculated on a 24hr cycle.

MINIMUM AGE
The minimum age permitted to rent is 25 years. A surcharge of ZAR1500.00 for any persons under the age of 25 years old

with a minimum age of 23 that has had a license for a minimum of 3 years.

DRIVING LICENCE

A valid B/EB or code 08 national or an international driver’s licence in ENGLISH for vehicles less than 3500kg, is required.

PICK UP AND RETURN LOCATIONS

Primary:

South Africa: Johannesburg, Cape Town , Knysna
Namibia: Windhoek

Botswana: Maun, Kasane

Minimum rental 3 Days

Zambia: Livingstone, will carry a min rental period of 3 days, only if delivered from the Kasane branch

Zimbabwe: Victoria Falls, will carry a min rental period of 3 days, only if delivered from Kasane branch

Secondary:

South Africa: Durban, Port Elizabeth, East London, Nelspruit, George
Namibia: Swakopmund, Walvis Bay

Botswana: Gabarone

Minimum rental of 10 Days

Additional locations only on request:
Mozambique: Maputo, Vilanculous

Zambia: Livingstone

Minimum rental 15 Days




CLAIM HANDLING FEE

A handling fee of ZAR1500.00 is charged on all damage/accident claims irrespective of the liability cover option taken

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT & EXTRAS

Baby / Child Seat: ZAR500.00 per seat, per rental

Cross Border Documentation: ZAR1000.00 per rental
Additional Driver (from driver #3): ZAR500.00 per driver
Two Man Ground Tent: ZAR55,00 per day

Living equipment for extra person: ZAR1000.00 per rental

ONE WAY / DELIVERY OR COLLECTION:
A fee is charged for any rentals that require a one way drop off or collection between primary depots.
A fee is charged for any rentals that require a delivery or collection between a primary and secondary depots

or a secondary and secondary depot.

EQUIPMENT

All vehicles are supplied with equipment (unless otherwise agreed upon).

Our liability cover options do not cover any equipment supplied with the vehicle.

Any loss or damage to the equipment including items such as GPS, fridges, compressors, tents etc.

will be charged to your credit card.

Should any of your equipment malfunction during the rental period, Rental supplier is not liable to provide

a replacement vehicle.

CANCELLATION / NO-SHOW PENALTIES
Cancellations are charged according to the below.
Fees in percentage of total rental amount.

From booking date to 30 days before collection: 10%
29 — 10 days before collection: 35%

9 — 2 day before collection: 75%

No show or cancellation on day of collection: 100%
Admin fee of ZAR450.00 will be applicable

All rates include 15% VAT
Rates are subject to change without prior notice
4 Seasons Car Rental - T +27 (0)21 8555 691 RSA | T +31 (0)20 2082 113 NL



